Data sheet provided by Mass Integrated
massintegrated.com  •  displayalliance.com
Please call +1.978.465.6190
Email: sales@massintegrated.com
ISO 9001: 2008
Mass Integrated complies with all DMCA takedown notices.  Please send a formal
DMCA Takedown Notice to Mass Integrated Systems, Inc. • 18 Henry Graf Jr. Road,
Unit 1 • Newburyport, MA 01950.

RASR 057-1 A4 (210 X 297)
13.0 PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER
Type designation
  No  1. Control Number
  No  2. Rank / Grade
  No  3. Year (01 : 2001, 02 : 2002, …)
  No  4. Month (1, 2, 3,…, 9, X, Y, Z)
  No  5. Product Identification
  No  6. Serial Number
X X X X X X 2 0 0 X X X X X X X X
1 2 3 4 5 6
-
HT17E12-200
XXXXX X 200X X XX XX XX
PRODUCT GROUP REV. ISSUE DATE
TFT-LCD PRODUCT A    2002.10.31
PAGESPEC. NUMBER
S864-1118
SPEC. TITLE
HT17E12-200 Product Specification 21 OF 24
RASR 057-1 A4 (210 X 297)
14.0 APPENDIX
Figure 1. Measurement Set Up
(L = 50cm)
Figure 2.  Average Luminance Measurement Locations & Uniformity Measurement Locations
Column 320 640 960
Row
2 3
256 1
512 4 5
768
PRODUCT GROUP REV. ISSUE DATE
TFT-LCD PRODUCT A    2002.10.31
PAGESPEC. NUMBER
S864-1118
SPEC. TITLE
HT17E12-200 Product Specification 22 OF 24
RASR 057-1 A4 (210 X 297)
Figure 3. Response Time Testing
Figure 4. Cross Modulation Test Description
YB - YA
Cross-Talk =
YA
× 100
Where:
YA = Initial luminance of measured area (cd/m2)
YB = Subsequent luminance of measured area (cd/m2)
The location measured will be exactly the same in both patterns.
VIEW AREA
YA (1120, 512)
320, 256
320, 768
960, 768
960, 256
YB (1120, 512)
VIEW AREA
T FT  O ff(W hite) T FT  O n(B lack ) T FT  O ff(W hite)
T r
1 0 0 %
9 0 %
1 0 %
0 %
T d
PRODUCT GROUP REV. ISSUE DATE
TFT-LCD PRODUCT A    2002.10.31
PAGESPEC. NUMBER
S864-1118
SPEC. TITLE
HT17E12-200 Product Specification 23 OF 24
RASR 057-1 A4 (210 X 297)
Figure 5. TFT-LCD Module Outline Dimensions (Front view)
PRODUCT GROUP REV. ISSUE DATE
TFT-LCD PRODUCT A    2002.10.31